Alumni 12-Month Post Graduation Survey (Bachelor’s Degree Only)

2018 Spring

2019 Spring

2020 Spring

2021 Spring

2022 Spring

Total Number of Survey Respondents 31 Responses | 150 Responses | 122 Responses | 145 Responses | 125 Responses
Employment Status 31 Responses | 150 Responses | 122 Responses | 145 Responses | 125 Responses
Working full-time 9 (29%) 76 (51%) 66 (54%) 54 (37%) 52 (42%)
Working part-time 5 (16%) 21 (14%) 20 (16%) 15 (10%) 13 (10%)
Enrolling in additional education 3 (10%) 14 (9%) 21 (17%) 6 (4%) 10 (8%)
Seeking additional education 3 (10%) 12 (8%) 34 (28%) 19 (13%) 21 (17%)
Engaged in military service 1(3%) 4 (3%) 4 (3%) 6 (4%) 3 (2%)
Engaged in volunteer service 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4 (3%) 7 (5%) 10 (8%)
Unemployed and seeking employment 10 (32%) 20 (13%) 26 (21%) 33 (23%) 10 (8%)
Unemployed and not seeking employment 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1(1%) 0 (0%) 1(1%)
Not specified 0 (0%) 3 (2%) 2 (2%) 5 (3%) 5 (4%)

Salary 14 Responses | 84 Responses 56 Responses 62 Responses 55 Responses
Median Income $26,000 $25,000 $30,000 $36,489 $33,911
$19,999 or less 6 (43%) 27 (32%) 8 (14%) 10 (16%) 10 (18%)
$20,000-$39,999 5 (36%) 49 (58%) 37 (66%) 28 (45%) 23 (42%)
$40,000-$59,999 3 (21%) 4 (5%) 8 (14%) 20 (32%) 14 (25%)
$60,000-79,999 0 (0%) 3 (4%) 1(2%) 2 (3%) 7 (13%)
$80,000 and above 0 (0%) 1(1%) 2 (4%) 2 (3%) 1(2%)

. 18 Responses | 94 Responses 77 Responses 34 Responses 26 Responses
Employment Related to Major 16 (89%) 76 (81%) 65 (84%) 28 (82%) 23 (88%)

Source: The Outcomes Survey



